

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 665-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 8/8/2020
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 11/18/2020
 Final action:
 11/18/2020

Enactment date: 11/18/2020 Enactment #:

Effective date: 11/19/2020

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more requirement contracts of

labor and materials necessary to test, maintain, and repair equipment that provides back-up electrical power, back-up diesel drives for pumps and backup generators supplied by off-road fossil fuel, for the

various divisions of the Department of Public Utilities, for a term of two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 665-2020, 2. 665-2020 Exec. Summary - Backup_Power

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/18/2020	1	City Council	approved	Pass
8/12/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	,